BUFFER VESSEL FOR HOT AND COLD WATER STORAGE
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
2
TA
N
KO
 M
IX

A → Aluminium cladding
Capacity - L
HOW TO ORDER
INSTALLATION DIAGRAM
The proposed diagrams are purely by way of example.
ACCESSORIES & SPARE PARTS
ITEM
 PART NO.
THERMOMETER Ø65 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D65_L
THERMOMETER Ø100 mm | L=150 mm | (0÷120)°C TERMOMETRO-D100
PROBE SOCKET  Ø½” | L=150 mm | Øint 10 mm POZZETTO_L
THERMOSTAT Ø½” (0÷90)°C TERMOSTATO   THERMOMETER THERMOSTAT PROBE SOCKET
1-3 PHASE IMMERSION ELECTRIC HEATER - STAINLESS STEEL 316l / INCOLOY TUBES
Threaded plug 2” | Aluminium box IP55 | V230/400
Capacity Capacity/L
matching Length 1-THERMOSTAT
Temperature adjusting only
2-THERMOSTAT
Temperature adj. & overheating protection
Watt L mm PART NO. PART NO.
2000 300÷5000 280 RES020-200-L280-6-M RES020-200-L280-6-B
3000 300÷5000 380 RES030-200-L380-6-M RES030-200-L380-6-B
5000 300÷5000 500 RES050-200-L500-6-M RES050-200-L500-6-B
6000 300÷5000 600 RES060-200-L600-6-M RES060-200-L600-6-B
9000 500÷5000 680 RES090-200-L680-I-M RES090-200-L680-I-B
10000 500÷5000 680 RES100-200-L680-I-M RES100-200-L680-I-B
12000 800÷5000 820 RES120-200-L820-I-M RES120-200-L820-I-B
Cooke Industries - Phone: +64 9 579 2185   Email: sales@cookeindustries.co.nz   Web: www.cookeindustries.co.nz
5
TA
N
KO
 M
IX
R00-21
ANTI-CORROSION PROTECTION STEEL TREATMENT
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR CARBON STEEL TANKS
Hot dip galvanizing
The corrosion treatment by hot dip galvanizing in accordance with UNI EN ISO 1461 is carried out by immersion of the tank in a bath of liquid zinc at a
temperature of approximately 450°C.
PROTECTIVE TREATMENTS FOR STAINLESS STEEL TANKS
Pickling
Buffer vessels made of Stainless Steel 316L are treated with full immersion pickling procedures
INSULATIONS
Insulating material Removable Thickness Density
Thermal
conductivity
coefficient at 45°C
Operating
Temperature
Fire reaction class
Euroclass EN13501-1
PLF
Polyester fibre
✔ 75 mm 20 kg/m3  = 0,037 W/mK Amb. / +99°C B-s2, d0
PLFH
High Density Polyester fibre
✔ 75 mm 25 kg/m3  = 0,034 W/mK Amb. / +99°C B-s2, d0
Hard foam Polyurethane injected ✘ 50 ÷ 70 mm 40÷42 kg/m3  = 0,019 W/mK -10°C / +99°C F
Closed cell elastomer foam ✘ 20 mm 30 kg/m3  = 0,032 W/mK -10°C / +90°C C-s3, d0
PLFH / PLF – Polyester fibre
• 100% recyclable
• Environmental friendly